
 

 

 
LINAKER PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Local Academy Council Membership – 2025 -26 
 
 

 

Academy Councillors Nominating 

Authority 

First Appointed Term Start Term End 

Mr Mark Cunniffe Headteacher 24 Feb 2025 24 Feb 2025 N/A 

Miss Katie Chambers Appointed Staff 01 Dec 2024 01 Dec 2024 13 Jan 2027 

Mrs Carole Baker Trust Board 

Appointed 

17 July 2025 22 Sept 2025 21 Sept 2029 

Mr Gary Dicker (Chair) Trust Board 12 Dec 2024 12 Dec 2024 11 Dec 2028 

Mr Andrew Lovegrove Trust Board 12 Dec 2024 12 Dec 2024 11 Dec 2028 

Vacancy Trust Board    

Mr Jay Rowland Appointed Parent 

Parent 

01 Dec 2024 01 Dec 2024 18 June 2028 

Vacancy (Parent) Parent Elect    

Space (1) LAC Co-opted 

Appointed 

   

Space (2) LAC Co-opted    

 

The Local Academy Council (LAC) Board was established on 01 December 2024 on the conversion to 

Endeavour Learning Trust.  The Board constitution mirrors the standard Primary Local Academy 

Council (LAC) constitution in the Trust which was approved on 12 December 2024: 

4 - 6 Academy Councillors (four positions are Trust Appointed following nomination by LAC 

Chair/Head on behalf of LAC Board, remaining two spaces can be co-opted by LAC),  

1 Headteacher (Ex-Officio), 2 Elected Parents, 1 Staff (nominated by Staff and LAC co-opted) 

 

Historical Members last 12 months (since conversion on 01 December 2024) 
 

Name 
Leaving 

Date 
Removal Reason Councillor Type 

First 
Appointed 

From To 

Mrs Rita Mousa 
13 Oct 
2025 

Resignation Elected Parent 20 Dec 2024 
20 Dec 
2024 

19 Dec 
2028 

Mr Dom Potter 
31 July 
2025 

Resignation 
Interim Role 

Trust Appointed 24 Jan 2025 
24 Jan  
2025 

31 July 
2025 

Mr David Craik 
16 May 

2025 
Resignation Trust Appointed 01 Dec 2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

16 May 
2025 

Ms Hayley Tasker 
16 May 

2025 
Removed Trust Appointed 01 Dec 2024 

01 Dec 
2024 

16 May 
2025 

Mr Gareth Caunce 
23 Feb 
2025 

No longer Interim 
/ Executive HT 

Headteacher 01 Jan 2025 
01 Jan  
2025 

N/A 

Dr Victor Foulds 
16 Jan  
2025 

Resignation Trust Appointed 01 Dec 2024 
01 Dec 
2024 

31 Oct 
2026 

Mrs Jan Holmes 
31 Dec 
2024 

Resignation Headteacher 01 Dec 2024 
01 Dec 
2024 

N/A 

  



 

Historical Members (Previous Full Governing Board  -  last 12 months) 
 

Name 
Leaving 

Date 

Removal 

Reason 

Councillor 

Type 

First 

Appointe

d 

From To 

Mrs Jan Holmes 
30 Nov 

2024 
Conversion 

New Board 
Headteacher 

01 Sept 

2022 

01 Sept 

2022 

N/A 

Miss Katie 

Chambers 

30 Nov 

2024 
Conversion 

New Board 
Elected Staff 

14 Jan 

2023 

14 Jan 

2023 

13 Jan 

2027 

Ms Hayley Tasker 
30 Nov 

2024 
Conversion 

New Board 
Co-opted 

13 Dec 

2023 

13 Dec 

2023 

12 Dec 

2027 

Mr David Craik 30 Nov 

2024 

Conversion 

New Board 
Co-opted 

13 Dec 

2023 

13 Dec 

2023 

12 Dec 

2027 

Dr Victor Foulds 

(Interim Chair) 

30 Nov 

2024 
Conversion 

New Board 
Local Authority 

14 Mar 

2019 

26 April 

2023 

27 April 

2027 

Mr Jay Rowland 30 Nov 

2024 

Conversion 

New Board 
Elected Parent 

19 June 

2024 

19 June 

2024 

18 June 

2028 
Mr Jonathan Allan 30 Nov 

2024 

Resignation on 

Conversion 
Co-opted 

31 Jan 

2023 

31 Jan 

2023 

30 Jan 

2027 

Mr Mark Heaton 08 Oct 

2024 
Resignation Elected Parent 

19 June 

2024 

19 June 

2024 

18 June 

2028 

Mr Andrew 

Lovegrove 

30 Sept 

2024 

Term of Office 

Ended 
Elected Parent 

01 Oct 

2020 

01 Oct 

2020 

30 Sept 

2024 

Mr Gary Dicker 30 Sept 

2024 

Term of Office 

Ended 
Elected Parent 

01 Oct 

2020 

01 Oct 

2020 

30 Sept 

2024 

Mr Neil Evans 06 Sept 

2024 
Resignation Co-opted 

10 Nov 

2020 

10 Nov 

2020 

09 Nov 

2024 

Mr Sean Halsall 08 May 

2024 
Resignation Co-opted 

01 Oct 

2022 

01 Oct 

2022 

30 Sept 

2026 
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