



LINAKER PRIMARY SCHOOL
Local Academy Council Membership – 2025 -26



Academy Councillors	Nominating	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End
Mr Mark Cunniffe	Headteacher	24 Feb 2025	24 Feb 2025	N/A
Miss Katie Chambers	Appointed Staff	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	13 Jan 2027
Mrs Carole Baker	Trust Board	17 July 2025	22 Sept 2025	21 Sept 2029
Mr Gary Dicker (Chair)	Trust Board	12 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2024	11 Dec 2028
Mr Andrew Lovegrove	Trust Board	12 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2024	11 Dec 2028
Vacancy	Trust Board			
Mr Jay Rowland	Appointed Parent	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	18 June 2028
Vacancy (Parent)	Parent Elect			
Space (1)	LAC Co-opted			
Space (2)	LAC Co-opted			

The Local Academy Council (LAC) Board was established on 01 December 2024 on the conversion to Endeavour Learning Trust. The Board constitution mirrors the standard Primary Local Academy Council (LAC) constitution in the Trust which was approved on 12 December 2024:

- 4 - 6 Academy Councillors (four positions are Trust Appointed following nomination by LAC Chair/Head on behalf of LAC Board, remaining two spaces can be co-opted by LAC),
- 1 Headteacher (Ex-Officio), 2 Elected Parents, 1 Staff (nominated by Staff and LAC co-opted)

Historical Members last 12 months (since conversion on 01 December 2024)

Name	Leaving Date	Removal Reason	Councillor Type	First Appointed	From	To
Mrs Rita Mousa	13 Oct 2025	Resignation	Elected Parent	20 Dec 2024	20 Dec 2024	19 Dec 2028
Mr Dom Potter	31 July 2025	Resignation Interim Role	Trust Appointed	24 Jan 2025	24 Jan 2025	31 July 2025
Mr David Craik	16 May 2025	Resignation	Trust Appointed	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	16 May 2025
Ms Hayley Tasker	16 May 2025	Removed	Trust Appointed	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	16 May 2025
Mr Gareth Counce	23 Feb 2025	No longer Interim / Executive HT	Headteacher	01 Jan 2025	01 Jan 2025	N/A
Dr Victor Foulds	16 Jan 2025	Resignation	Trust Appointed	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	31 Oct 2026
Mrs Jan Holmes	31 Dec 2024	Resignation	Headteacher	01 Dec 2024	01 Dec 2024	N/A

Historical Members (Previous Full Governing Board - last 12 months)

Name	Leaving Date	Removal Reason	Councillor Type	First Appointe	From	To
Mrs Jan Holmes	30 Nov 2024	Conversion New Board	Headteacher	01 Sept 2022	01 Sept 2022	N/A
Miss Katie Chambers	30 Nov 2024	Conversion New Board	Elected Staff	14 Jan 2023	14 Jan 2023	13 Jan 2027
Ms Hayley Tasker	30 Nov 2024	Conversion New Board	Co-opted	13 Dec 2023	13 Dec 2023	12 Dec 2027
Mr David Craik	30 Nov 2024	Conversion New Board	Co-opted	13 Dec 2023	13 Dec 2023	12 Dec 2027
Dr Victor Foulds (Interim Chair)	30 Nov 2024	Conversion New Board	Local Authority	14 Mar 2019	26 April 2023	27 April 2027
Mr Jay Rowland	30 Nov 2024	Conversion New Board	Elected Parent	19 June 2024	19 June 2024	18 June 2028
Mr Jonathan Allan	30 Nov 2024	Resignation on Conversion	Co-opted	31 Jan 2023	31 Jan 2023	30 Jan 2027
Mr Mark Heaton	08 Oct 2024	Resignation	Elected Parent	19 June 2024	19 June 2024	18 June 2028
Mr Andrew Lovegrove	30 Sept 2024	Term of Office Ended	Elected Parent	01 Oct 2020	01 Oct 2020	30 Sept 2024
Mr Gary Dicker	30 Sept 2024	Term of Office Ended	Elected Parent	01 Oct 2020	01 Oct 2020	30 Sept 2024
Mr Neil Evans	06 Sept 2024	Resignation	Co-opted	10 Nov 2020	10 Nov 2020	09 Nov 2024
Mr Sean Halsall	08 May 2024	Resignation	Co-opted	01 Oct 2022	01 Oct 2022	30 Sept 2026

Version: Oct 2025